
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1426
ANSWERED ON:14.07.2009
BOMB BLASTS BY NAXALS
Pandey Shri Ravindra Kumar

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of incidents of bomb blasts in the aftermath of the Lalgarh counter naxal operations by security forces have been reported in different parts of the country including Bihar and Jharkhand; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a) & (b): Details are given as below:

State   Landmine Other blasts Policemen killed

Chhattisgarh 1 - 11
Jharkhand     1   2  -
Orissa      2   1    9
West Bengal     5   1  -

Total      9   4  20
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